

Substitute Form PTO-1594 y Docket No.:11585/003001; /004001; /006001

EET

8.17.00

Commissioner for Trademarks: Please record the attached copies of an original document.	
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
RadioRouter, Inc. Bedminster One 135 Route 202-206 South Bedminster, New Jersey 07921 Individual(s) All 1 7 2000 All 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2	Flarion Technologies, Inc. Bedminster One 135 Route 202-206 South Bedminster, New Jersey 07921
	□ Individual(s) Citizenship □ Association □ General Partnership □ Limited Partnership □ Corporation–State Delaware
3. Nature of conveyance:	☐ Other
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☑ Change of Name ☐ Other:	If the assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached. □ Yes ☒ No
Execution Date July 12, 2000	Additional names/addresses attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No
4. Application number(s) or trademark number(s A. Trademark Application No(s).: 75/748,277 75/915,417 76/075,364	B: Trademark No(s).:
Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	
Name/address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 3
KEITH A. BARRITT	7. Total fee (37 CFR §3.41): \$90.00
Fish & Richardson P.C. 601 Thirteenth Street, NW	☑ Enclosed ☐ Authorized to charge Deposit Account.
Washington, DC 20005 (Phone) (202) 783-5070	8. Deposit Account No.: 06-1050
(Fax) (202) 783-2331	Please apply any additionally charges, or any credits, to our Deposit Account No. 06-1050.
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct.	
KA Sa	8.16 00 Date
Name of Person Signing Signature Date 12/2000 NTHAI1 00000090 75748277	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 1	

FISH & RICHARDSON P.C.



601 Thirteenth Street N.W. Washington, DC 20005

Telephone 202 783-5070

Facsimile 202 783-2331

Web Site www.fr.com



Frederick P. Fish 1855-1930

W.K. Richardson 1859-1951 U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Ropt. Dt. #40

November 17, 2000

U.S. Patent and Trademark Office Assignment Division Box Assignments, CG-4 1213 Jefferson Davis Highway Suite 320 Washington, DC 20231



NOTOB

DALLAS

DELAWARE

NEW YORK

SAN DIEGO

SILICON VALLEY

TWIN CITIES

WASHINGTON, DC

Attn: Allyson Purnell

Document No. 101457700

Recordation of Change of Name

Our Ref. 11585-003001, -004001, and -006001

Dear Ms. Purnell:

Re:

This is in response to your letter of October 25, 2000, a copy of which is enclosed for your convenience.

Pursuant to 37 CFR 3.51, also enclosed is the original Recordation Form Cover Sheet, corrected to include the execution date as requested.

If you have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact me.

Very truly yours,

Keith A Barritt

Enclosures

40041195.doc

RECORDED: 08/17/2000

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002184 FRAME: 0380